TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM705813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VMC ACQ., LLC		01/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VideoMining, LLC
Street Address:	403 S. Allen Street
Internal Address:	Suite 104
City:	State College
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77311092	THE POWER TO SEE MORE
Serial Number:	77353606	VIDEOMINING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4122974659 Phone:

Email: angela.heukeshoven@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Heukeshoven - Dentons Cohen & Gri

Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029807.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela heukeshoven
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Heukeshoven/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=489380 - VMC Acq. LLC - Approved Copy#page1.tif source=489380 - VMC Acg. LLC - Approved Copy#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0800

900673247

source=489380 - VMC Acq. LLC - Approved Copy#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0801

Entity# : 7243761 Date Filed : 01/18/2022 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

				Limite	d Partnershi	p/Limite	nent - Domestic
	I	RETURN PER					
		TRUCTIONS ON (PEDITE FORM		•			8BN1029
	: T	ALEDITE LOKIM		1			-5141029
L		<u> </u>					
	Read all instruction	ns prior to completing. T	his form may b	e submitted on	iiin ar iirrhə	<i>411</i> 77 77 77	
Fee	: \$70						
	Check one:	Limited Partnership (§	8622)	☑ Limited	Liability Co	ompany	y (§ 8822)
		with the requirements of igned, desiring to amend ertifies that:					
1. T	he name of the limi	ited partnership/limited li	iability compan	y is: VMC Acq.	ПС		
2. 7	The date of filing of	f the original Certificate of	of Limited Parts	nershin/Certific	ate of Orga	nizatio	n is:
	•		/ Dimitod Lain	ioromp/ corume	ale of Orga	interior.	
	03/22/202 Date (MM/DD/)						
3 7	•	ed office address as on fi	la with the Den	artment of Stat	e Complete	e nart (a) OP (h) - not both:
	a) 2120 Old Gatesbu		tate College	PA		803	Centre
•	Number and stree		City	Sta	ite	Zip	County
(b) c/o:						
	Name of Comm	nercial Registered Office Prov	ider				County
4.	Check, and if appro	opriate complete, one of	the following:				
	☑ The amendmen	nt adopted by the limited	partnership/lim	ited liability co	mpany, set	forth i	n full, is as follows:
	The name of the	limited liability company sh	nall be amended t	o be "VideoMini	ng, LLC".		

		nt adopted by the limited and made a part hereof.	partnership/lim	ited liability co	ompany is so	et forth	in full in Exhibit A
5.	Effective date of an	mendment (check, and if	appropriate co	mplete, one of	the followin	g):	
		nt shall be effective upon at shall be effective on: _		at		_	artment of State.
			Date (MM/DD/Y	YYY)	Hour (if a	ny)	-

PA DEPT OF STATE

JAN 1 8 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0802

De	CB:	15	_26	22	/QQ	22	
Ľ	LD.	IJ	-ou	LL	/00	LL	2

6. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization.						
	The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization and all previous amendments thereto.					
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized person thereof this //th day of, 20_22					
	VMC Acq., LLC					
	Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company					
	- tohowari d					
	Signature					
	Class A Manager					
	Title					

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Consent to Appropriation of Name DSCB:19-17.2 (rev. 7/2015



Pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 17.2 (relating to appropriation of the name of a senior corporation), the undersigned association, desiring to consent to the appropriation of its name by another association, hereby certifies that:

1. The name of the association executing	g this Consent to Appropriation	n of Name is:	-	
VideoMining Corporation				
2. The (a) address of the consenting ass commercial registered office provider as		ffice in this Commo	nwealth or (b) r	name of its
Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:				·
(a) 403 S. Allen Street, Suite 104	State College	PA	16801	Centre
Number and street	City OR	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered O				<u>.</u>
Name of Commercial Registered O	ffice Provider			County
4. The association(s) entitled to the ben VMC Acq., LLC	nefit of this Consent to Approp	riation of Name is(a	are):	
5. The consenting association is (check ☐ About to change its name ☐ About to cease to do business ☐ Being wound up ☐ A foreign association about to wit		the Commonwealth		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the under by a duly authorized officer thereof this		= :	propriation of N , 20 <u>22</u>	Iame be signed
	,	Signa	ature	
	Chief Executi	ve Officer		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 02/01/2022